
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 
STATE FARM FLORIDA 
INSURANCE COMPANY, 
 
  Petitioner, 
       CASE NO.: SC15-288 
v.  

L.T. CASE NO.: 4D13-185 
JOSEPH AND JUDY CAMMARATA, 
 
  Respondents. 
      / 

AMENDED NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICUS CURIAE 

 The Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America (the 

“Chamber”), pursuant to Rule 9.370(d) of the Florida Rules of Appellate 

Procedure, respectfully submits notice of its intent to seek leave to file an amicus 

brief on the merits should this Court accept jurisdiction. 

 As the world’s largest business federation, the Chamber regularly appears as 

amicus curiae in cases that raise issues of concern to the business community.  

Among other issues, the Chamber works to educate the public, policy makers, and 

courts—including this Court—on the consequences of expanding “bad faith” 

causes of action.  See, e.g., Perera v. U.S. Fid. & Guar. Co., 35 So. 3d 893 (Fla. 

2010).  The Chamber consistently weighs in on this issue because its membership 

includes both insurers, who are the targets of bad faith claims, and insureds, who 

rely on insurance coverage to manage risk and, therefore, have an interest in its 

availability and affordability. 
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Date: March 30, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

 
David B. Weinstein 
Florida Bar No. 604410 
weinsteind@gtlaw.com 
Jonathan S. Tannen 
Florida Bar No. 70842 
tannenj@gtlaw.com 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. 
625 E. Twiggs St., Ste. 100 
Tampa, FL  33602 
Telephone:  813.318.5700 
Facsimile:  813.318.5900 
Secondary Email: dunnla@gtlaw.com; 
FLService@gtlaw.com 
 
By: /s/ David B. Weinstein 
 David B. Weinstein 

Counsel for The Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished on March 30, 

2015, to the following via e-mail: 
 
Paul L. Nettleton 
Nancy C. Ciampa 
Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A. 
Miami Tower 
100 S.E. Second St., Ste. 4200 
Miami, FL  33131  
pnettleton@cfjblaw.com 
nciampa@CFJBlaw.com  
Counsel for Petitioner 

George A. Vaka 
Nancy A. Lauten 
Vaka Law Group 
777 S. Harbour Island Blvd., Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33602 
gvaka@vakalaw.com 
nlauten@vakalaw.com 
Appellate Counsel for Respondents 

 
Kelly L. Kubiak 
Merlin Law Group 
777 S. Harbour Island Blvd., Ste. 950 
Tampa, FL 33602 
kkubiak@merlinlawgroup.com 
Trial Counsel for Respondents 
 
William W. Large 
Florida Justice Reform Institute 
210 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
E-mail: William@fljustice.org 
Mark K. Delegal 
Matthew H. Mears 
Holland & Knight LLP 
315 S. Calhoun Street, Ste. 600 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
E-mail: mark.delegal@hklaw.com 
E-mail: matthew.mears@hklaw.com 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae Florida 
Justice Reform Institute 

Maria Elena Abate 
Colodny, Fass, Talenfeld, Karlinsky, 
Abate & Webb, P.A. 
One Financial Plaza, 23rd Floor 
100 Southeast Third Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33394 
E-mail: mabate@colodnyfass.com 
Counsel for Amici Curiae Property 
Casualty Insurers Association of 
America and National Association of 
Mutual Insurance Companies 

      /s/ David B. Weinstein  
      David B. Weinstein 
TPA 512013867 
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